

## Declaration of Conformity

### Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

**Bloomingville A/S**  
Lene Haus Vej 1-5,  
DK - 7430 Ikast

Photo



Item no.	82060906
Item name	Leyton Tray, Black
Material	Oak
Size	L34xH1,5xW18 cm

### Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive
- 2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive
- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)
- Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs Regulation) 2019/1021

### By following Standards

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 – Specific Migration of Formaldehyde. With reference to EN 13130-1:2004 and CEN/TS 13130-23:2005
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 – Pentachlorophenol PCP. With reference to ISO 17070:2015

### Test Report:

No. XMHL2404001986CW  
Date: 18-04-2024

### WARNINGS

Wipe clean.



### Conditions of use

Not suitable for direct contact with wet or warm food.  
All types of dry food.



*Cecilie Lau* 30-08-2024 Ikast – DK  
**Bloomingville**group Cecilie Lau  
Lene Haus Vej 3-5-1DK-7430 Ikast  
Tel +45 9626 1615 - Fax 9626 4650  
Denmark - VAT no 27919981  
www.bloomingville.com  
Compliance & Sustainability Assistant